
2025 
Facilities Master Plan Task Group 

 
Administrators 
    Title      Contact Info 

1. Theresa Tena  Vice President, Administration   Theresa.Tena@crc.losrios.edu 
2. Chris Raines  Director, Administrative Services   Christopher.Raines@crc.losrios.edu 
3. Michael Lawlor  AVP, Instruction & Student Learning  lawlorm@CRC.losrios.edu 
4. Dana Wassmer  AVPI Economic & Workforce Develop  WassmeD@CRC.losrios.edu 
5. Brianna Ellis  Assoc Dean Student Succ&Equity  EllisB2@crc.losrios.edu 
6. Gladis Sanchez  Dean, Learning Resources & College Tech SancheG@crc.losrios.edu 
7. Tyler Rollins  Dean, Business & Computer Science  RollinT@crc.losrios.edu 

 
 

Classified 
    Title      Contact Info 

1. Gwen Adao  Student Support Specialist   AdaoG@crc.losrios.edu 
2. Jessica Mow  Student Support Specialist   MowJ@crc.losrios.edu 
3. Mollyanna Robinson Operations Technician    RobinsM3@crc.losrios.edu 
4. Andrey Chepurnoy Senior IT Specialist    ChepurA@crc.losrios.edu 
5. Trevor Stevenson  Receiving Clerk/Storekeeper   StevenT@crc.losrios.edu 
6. Emmie Oesterman  IT and Media Services Supervisor  oestere@crc.losrios.edu 
7. Julie Elliott  Administrative Assistant   elliotj@CRC.losrios.edu 

 
Faculty 
    Title      Contact Info 

1. Scott Crosier  Professor - Geography/GIS    CrosieS@crc.losrios.edu 
2. Katy Wilson  Faculty Researcher    WilsonK@crc.losrios.edu 
3. Lauren Wagner  Professor-Communications   WagnerL@crc.losrios.edu 
4. Dave Andrews  Professor- Horticulture     AndrewD@CRC.losrios.edu 
5. Michael Frigm  Professor- Culinary Arts Management   FrigmM@crc.losrios.edu 
6. Melaine Huyck-Aufdermaur Librarian    Huyck-M@crc.losrios.edu 
7. Rick Haas Jr.   Professor-Fire Tech    HaasR@crc.losrios.edu 

 
       
Lionakis Team Members 
 
Laura Knauss, President                                         Laura.Knauss@Lionakis.com 
Jonathan McMurtry, Associate Principal                  Jonathan.McMurtry@Lionakis.com 
Sam Wolfgram, Associate Principal                         Sam.Wolfgram@Lionakis.com 
 
DO – Facilities Maintenance  Title 
  
Pablo Manzo    AVC, Facilities Management    ManzoP@losrios.edu 
Josef Meyer   Dir Facilities Planning & Constr    meyerj@losrios.edu  

mailto:Theresa.Tena@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:Christopher.Raines@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:lawlorm@CRC.losrios.edu
mailto:WassmeD@CRC.losrios.edu
mailto:EllisB2@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:SancheG@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:RollinT@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:AdaoG@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:MowJ@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:RobinsM3@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:ChepurA@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:StevenT@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:oestere@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:elliotj@CRC.losrios.edu
mailto:CrosieS@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:WilsonK@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:WagnerL@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:AndrewD@CRC.losrios.edu
mailto:FrigmM@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:Huyck-M@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:HaasR@crc.losrios.edu
mailto:Laura.Knauss@Lionakis.com
mailto:Jonathan.McMurtry@Lionakis.com
mailto:Sam.Wolfgram@Lionakis.com
mailto:ManzoP@losrios.edu
mailto:meyerj@losrios.edu

